
2022 Oregon State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-22   Conf: 9-15   Home: 11-8   Away: 10-9   Neutral: 18-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (346), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (3), Hammoude (3), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Campbell (4), Rivera (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-114), Rivera (28-38),
Mazon (20-27), Campbell (16-19), Haendiges (15-20), Stepto (8-9), Lambert (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Hammoude, Frankie .384 56-56 151 26 58 8 0 15 40 111 .735 37 1 29 0 .503 2 0 1-1 323 11 4 .988
34 Mazon, Mariah .360 46-44 114 31 41 9 1 12 40 88 .772 12 4 26 0 .438 0 0 2-2 5 64 4 .945
29 Escobar, Kiki .330 61-61 224 41 74 10 0 1 17 87 .388 4 0 42 0 .342 0 0 10-13 87 130 10 .956
5 Nelsen, Kaylah .295 50-50 132 8 39 8 1 2 23 55 .417 6 5 14 1 .345 2 0 0-0 19 1 1 .952
12 Gottlieb, Eliana .245 61-61 188 39 46 9 1 5 22 72 .383 19 3 39 0 .322 1 3 10-11 25 1 3 .897
33 Simon, Madison .243 57-56 152 20 37 5 0 8 25 66 .434 8 1 33 1 .280 3 1 1-3 66 0 4 .943
17 Messmer, Grace .238 61-61 172 21 41 4 0 6 33 63 .366 21 2 16 1 .323 3 5 3-5 49 77 10 .926
2 Rivera, Des .180 48-45 122 7 22 3 0 1 13 28 .230 7 4 20 1 .248 0 1 0-0 328 21 0 1.000
21 Sevaaetasi, Charity .300 31-20 70 16 21 4 0 6 20 43 .614 3 4 13 0 .364 0 0 1-1 4 28 2 .941
88 Romulo, Kristalyn .250 33-1 4 14 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-1 2 0 1 .667
3 Mendoza, Erin .236 54-17 55 16 13 0 0 0 0 13 .236 6 1 12 0 .323 0 0 6-7 21 3 1 .960
6 Whatley, Savanah .226 31-31 84 10 19 4 0 0 3 23 .274 10 0 29 0 .309 0 0 3-3 43 49 8 .920
35 Campbell, Lici .221 43-39 122 14 27 3 1 3 15 41 .336 7 4 45 1 .286 0 1 0-0 233 13 1 .996
44 Braswell, Harleigh .182 8-1 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 0 0 1 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Gin, Xiao .143 20-14 42 6 6 3 2 0 4 13 .310 0 1 9 1 .163 0 0 0-0 12 21 0 1.000
15 Flesland, Morgan .000 6-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Nakamura, Kiani .000 7-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Soto, Jade .000 31-0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .271 61-61 1650 283 447 70 6 59 255 706 .428 141 30 330 6 .337 11 11 38-50 1220 457 55 .968
Opponents .204 61-61 1522 148 310 42 7 30 131 456 .300 94 39 457 4 .267 4 20 44-57 1205 439 71 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Mazon, Mariah 1.66 17-12 36 26 18 2-4 3 190.0 139 64 45 42 224 26 4 17 .194 7 18 0 1 6
30 Haendiges, Sarah 1.68 13-7 36 23 10 7-6 3 141.2 118 48 34 31 133 10 1 7 .223 2 10 0 1 11
14 Stepto, Tarni 2.55 9-2 14 12 7 3-2 0 71.1 48 30 26 18 96 6 2 4 .186 9 11 0 2 3
24 Lambert, Ainsley 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 5 3 3 4 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 0
15 Flesland, Morgan 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.88 39-21 88 61 35 18 6 406.2 310 148 109 94 457 42 7 30 .204 19 39 0 4 20
Opponents 4.06 21-39 106 61 26 3 3 401.2 447 283 233 141 330 70 6 59 .271 23 30 0 11 11



2022 Oregon State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Rivera, Des 349 328 21 0 1.000 0 28 10 .737 3 0
8 Gin, Xiao 33 12 21 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Campbell, Lici 247 233 13 1 .996 2 16 3 .842 4 0
42 Hammoude, Frankie 338 323 11 4 .988 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mendoza, Erin 25 21 3 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Escobar, Kiki 227 87 130 10 .956 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nelsen, Kaylah 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Mazon, Mariah 73 5 64 4 .945 1 20 7 .741 0 0
33 Simon, Madison 70 66 0 4 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sevaaetasi, Charity 34 4 28 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Messmer, Grace 136 49 77 10 .926 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Whatley, Savanah 100 43 49 8 .920 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Stepto, Tarni 20 2 16 2 .900 0 8 1 .889 0 0
12 Gottlieb, Eliana 29 25 1 3 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Haendiges, Sarah 27 1 22 4 .852 1 15 5 .750 0 0
88 Romulo, Kristalyn 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Braswell, Harleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Flesland, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lambert, Ainsley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Nakamura, Kiani 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Soto, Jade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1732 1220 457 55 .968 16 44 13 .772 7 0
Opponents 1715 1205 439 71 .959 40 38 12 .760 7 0


